Tape Shield
Wire Shield
UniShield
Longitudinally Corrugated Shield
®
1. Product Description
3M™ Cold Shrink Inline Splice Kit QS-III 5545A is a
46 kV-class inline splice for joining tape, longitudinally

dimension copper (Cu) or aluminum (Al/Cu) compression
(crimp type) connectors are suitable for use with these
splice kits. These kits are available from your local
authorized 3M electrical distributor.
9. Connectors for QS-III Splices
The 3M™ Cold Shrink Inline Splice Kits QS-III are designed to be used with 3M™ Scotchlok™ 10000, 11000 and 20000
Series Connectors, 3M™ CI-Series, or other UL listed inline compression connectors that fit within the dimension limits
lsited in the Connector Dimensional Requirements Table 2. In addition, the following transition connectors may be used:
Kit Number Conductor Sizes
(AWG or kcmil)
Homac
Connectors
Burndy
Connectors Mac Products 3M™ Connectors
5545A
4/0 to 250 SAC250R4/0 YRB29U28
4/0 to 350 SAC350R4/0 YRB31U28 MLCR 350-4/0 2000T 4/0-350 Cu/Al
250 to 350 SAC350R250 YRB31U29 2000T 250-350 Cu/Al
350 to 500 SAC500R350 YRB34U31 2000T 350-500 Cu/Al
350 to 750 SAC750R350 MLCR 750-500
plus AAR 500-350
500 to 750 SAC750R500 YRB39U34 MLCR 750-500
500 to 1000 SAC1000R500 MLCR 1000-750
plus AAR 750-500
750 to 1000 SAC1000R750 MLCR 1000-750
UniShield® is a registered trademark of General Cable Technologies Corp.
3M and Scotchlok are trademarks of 3M Company.
Scotch is registered trademark of 3M Company.
Important Notice